THE MAKING OF A
FLOWER GARDEN



Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649641864

The Making of a Flower Garden by Ida D. Bennett

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in
any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented,
including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval
system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box
1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent,
re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or
binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition
including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com



IDA D. BENNETT

THE MAKING OF A
FLOWER GARDEN

ﬁTrieste






THE MAKING OF A FLOWER GARDEN



HWHVHD QNV A1A1EYA rﬂ.n. TS HIgEVD TIVIRE T




THE MAKING OF
A FLOWER GARDEN

BY, A

IDA D”BENNETT
Avthar of "Tho Flower Gardé" "The Vegetablo Gardan,” elo

WITH FOUR DIAGRAMS AND STXTEEY [LLUATRATIONS
FROM PHOTOGRAPHS

NEW YORK
FREDERICK A. BTOEER COMPANY
PUBLISHERS



Coppright, 1918, by
Frenanrex A, Sroxms Coupant

All Rights Reserpad



K12-9-)% 2h_

fa-iR-36

R cbag M ¥R

L
11.
I1L.
1V.

V.

VIIL

a .H-.Fé

X1L.

XI1V.
XV.
XVIL
XVIL
XVIIL
XIX.

CONTENTS

Tae LocarioN—wITH PLANs
Bom anp FRRTILIZERE . . . . .
Horezps

Corprrasms, F:.um, AND Gpmw Gmm
PrawTivg . .

Taw ANNTAL Gmmn—wm Ta.;am oF
ANNUALS

Benping PranTs Frou Em P
BuLes ron SuvuEr BLooMiNg |,
Praxa vort Varrous SrroaTions .
THE AxaTBUR'S HO3B GARDEN .
Wivpow anp Porce Boxes

Vings ror EvEry PLace

Tus Rock Garpan . . .

Tex Warer Garprw . . . . .
Tr OLD-FAEHIONED (JARDEN

Hanot Seruss avp TREES .

Tas Haroy Liny Bep .
Bures OB Farr Prawrwa . . . .
FaLL WoRE IN THE GARDEN

Winter ProtEOTION |

v

1 L% ol ""i
4 ..-'x'h'ﬁ "

15
21

a7

48

58

65

82
S
09
116
129
135
145
156
173
179
185
192



¥i CONTENTS
CHAPTER rAGE
XX, Prant ENoMizs AND INgmemroioma . . 208

XXI. Tar Varm or o Dervire Corom
ScHEMR 1IN THE GARDEN; 4 WHITE, A
Rmn;Yumwm;BLnGmm,

wita Tantk oF Pranms . . . 215

XXII. Bmp Housus, NATATORIUMS AND an
NG Brarioms ., . . 226
TaBLE oF QERMINATION OF Sma .. 242




LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

A small garden full of variety and charm  Frontispiece

Does this look like a promising garden spot?
The result of & flower lover's work in one year .

As a low hﬁe pIant tha hydmgea p&mnula.ta is

unexeel

A lovely mass of I:.a]mtmpe age:ratum anﬂ
tritomas . .

A successful tnas.tmant uf &8 tnangu]ar apa.ue
between drives

Red b;];d wlnta tuhpa used a3 & b-::-r::ler for shrub-

A wide horde:r of hyanmtha r.md pangies .
A gmall back yard devoted to roses

A rose arch is & most effectwa aupp-urt for ehmb-
ing roses .

A thrifty window bux two months mitax plantmg
Vines effectively used as porch decoration

Funkia umhangng a pﬂﬂl planted W‘.lth water
poppies
Iris used as a bﬂrderfnru.pund

A hardy border of larkspur and huﬂyhocka
Foxgbég;e planted againet & background of shrub-

vii

FiCING
T
16

16
17
48
19

74
75
102

108
i24
1256

142
143
152

153



